

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26817/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2024 in WP No. 20/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 5(1), HYDERABAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYEDA ASFA BANU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154318/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154319/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28839/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.154448/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154436/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27755/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.155176/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155177/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)