

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44742/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2024
in WP No. 9601/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of
Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMADEVI BANDIKATLA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.246485/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.246486/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43298/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.245946/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.245947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No.44474/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.246095/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.246097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46191/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.247131/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.247132/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44754/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248917/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.248918/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28810/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.249278/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.249280/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.249279/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44967/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.249284/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.249287/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45345/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.248936/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.248937/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46737/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248666/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248665/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44966/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.249749/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249750/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)