ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 59260/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in WP No. 10622/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1 NASHIK & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGAR Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.17 I.E. Diary No. 47799/2024].....
IA No. 25371/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 535/2025 (IX)

IA No. 25233/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING Diary No(s). 60722/2024 (IX)

IA No. 22371/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 31-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)