ITEM NO.18+75 COURT NO.13 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.5716/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2024 in WPL No. 9009/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 41 (2) (1) MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVYANI MULJI THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53047/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5028/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 49575/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7704/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 54450/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7334/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 54465/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8140/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 56418/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6955/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 57127/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No. 6903/2025

Date: 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice on delay as well as on the main Special Leave
 Petitions.
- Tag with SLP(C) No.27736/2023.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)