

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).17040/2024
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21-09-2023
IN WP NO. 3936/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF
TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD]

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27736/2023 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 260801/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Chanana, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Adjourned.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**